

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (Civil), Barka-Sayal Area

Name of Work: Repair and maintenance of Residential office of CITU union office of R.N. Singh at Bhurkunda under Bhurkunda Project, Barka-Sayal Area.

.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		GST Registered Bidder under regular scheme	18.00	56545.24	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3.00	4	5	6	7
1	Item Description/ Heading					
1.01	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in- charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix).	2.97	Cum	1464.6	4349.86	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Eighty Six Only
1.02	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	41.28	Sqm	500.3	20652.38	INR Twenty Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Thirty Eight Only
1.03	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	1.935	cum	7424.45	14366.31	INR Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Thirty One Only

1.04	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.Size of Tile 600x600 mm	77.4	Sqm	1385.2	107214.48	INR One Lakh Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Forty Eight Only
1.05	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	66.54	Sqm	33.2	2209.13	INR Two Thousand Two Hundred & Nine and Paise Thirteen Only
1.06	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	66.54	Sqm	230.6	15344.12	INR Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Twelve Only
1.07	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm).	240.6	sqm	123.45	29702.07	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Two and Paise Seven Only
1.08	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gram/litre, of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour all complete:New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer having VOC content less than 50 gram/litre	252.98	Sqm	128.05	32394.09	INR Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Nine Only
1.09	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	46	Sqm	73.4	3376.40	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Forty Only
1.10	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x 400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap	1	Nos	2008.95	2008.95	INR Two Thousand & Eight and Paise Ninety Five Only
1.11	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	1000	Ltrs	9.6	9600.00	INR Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only

1.12	<p>Providing and fixing false ceiling at all height including providing and fixing of frame work made of special sections, power pressed from M.S. sheets and galvanized with zinc coating of 120 gms/sqm (both side inclusive) as per IS : 277 and consisting of angle cleats of size 25 mm wide x 1.6 mm thick with flanges of 27 mm and 37mm, at 1200 mm centre to centre, one flange fixed to the ceiling with dash fastener 12.5 mm dia x 50mm long with 6mm dia bolts, other flange of cleat fixed to the angle hangers of 25x10x0.50 mm of required length with nuts & bolts of required size and other end of angle hanger fixed with intermediate G.I. channels 45x15x0.9 mm running at the spacing of 1200 mm centre to centre, to which the ceiling section 0.5 mm thick bottom wedge of 80 mm with tapered flanges of 26 mm each having lips of 10.5 mm, at 450 mm centre to centre, shall be fixed in a direction perpendicular to G.I. intermediate channel with connecting clips made out of 2.64 mm dia x 230 mm long G.I. wire at every junction, including fixing perimeter channels 0.5 mm thick 27 mm high having flanges of 20 mm and 30 mm long, the perimeter of ceiling fixed to wall/partition with the help of rawl plugs at 450 mm centre, with 25mm long dry wall screws @ 230 mm interval, including fixing of gypsum board to ceiling section and perimeter channel with the help of dry wall screws of size 3.5 x 25 mm at 230 mm c/c, including jointing and finishing to a flush finish of tapered and square edges of the board with recommended jointing compound , jointing tapes , finishing with jointing compound in 3 layers covering upto 150 mm on both sides of joint and two coats of primer suitable for board, all as per manufacturer's specification and also including the cost of making openings for light fittings, grills, diffusers, cutouts made with frame of perimeter channels suitably fixed, all complete as per drawings, specification and direction of the Engineer in Charge but excluding the cost of painting with :12.5 mm thick tapered edge gypsum plain board conforming to IS: 2095- (Part I) :2011 (Board with BIS certification marks)</p>	77.4	Sqm	942.15	72922.41	INR Seventy Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Forty One Only
1.13	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.00	Nos	56545.24	56545.24	INR Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Twenty Four Only
Total in Figures					370685.45	INR Three Lakh Seventy Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Forty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words						INR Zero Only